

TRANSNET PORT TERMINALS



www.transnet.net

To To all tenderers

From Hlengiwe Zulu

Date 14 March 2024

Subject Addendum 1

Pages 2

TENDER NO: iCLM HQ 847/TPT

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS: FOR THE SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF BULK ELECTRICAL SUPPLY INCLUDING TRANSFORMERS, SWITCHGEARS, MCC AND SUB-STATION BUILDINGS AT SALDANHA BULK TERMINAL FOR TRANSNET SOC LTD (REG.NO.1990/000900/30) OPERATING AS TRANSNET PORT TERMINALS, (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "TPT").

UPDATED INFORMATION ON CIDB

Attached for your attention is a copy of Addendum No.1 dated 13 March 2024. Endorsement should be made on the tender that Addendum No.1 dated 13 March 2024 has been received and taken into account in submitting your tender.

Below information added on T1.1 and T1.2

- Change to the A Compulsory Tender Clarification Meeting
- It is estimated that tenderers should have a CIDB contractor grading of 9EP. 8EP potentially emerging enterprises who satisfy criteria stated in the Tender Data may submit tender offers.

We apologise for any inconveniences this may cause.

*Please acknowledge receipt of this Addendum before the closing date of tender.



Regards

Hlengiwe Zulu Sourcing Specialist

TRANSNET SOC LTD

TENDER NO: iCLM HQ 847/TPT

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS: FOR THE SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF BULK ELECTRICAL SUPPLY INCLUDING TRANSFORMERS, SWITCHGEARS. MCC AND SUB-STATION BUILDINGS SALDANHA BULK **TERMINAL FOR** TRANSNET SOC LTD (REG.NO.1990/000900/30) **OPERATING** AS TRANSNET PORT TERMINALS, (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "TPT").

ADDENDUM 1 Date: 14 March 2024

T1.1 Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender

A Compulsory Tender Clarification Meeting will be conducted at TPT Saldanha, TFR Salkor Admin Building, Orex Road, Saldanha, 7395 on the **26 March 2023, at 10:00am** [10 O'clock] for a period of \pm 6 (Six) hours. [Tenderers to provide own transportation and accommodation].

T1.1 Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender

1. Stage Two - Eligibility in terms of the Construction Industry Development Board:

a) Only those tenderers who are registered with the CIDB, or are capable of being so prior to the evaluation of submissions, in a contractor grading designation equal to or higher than a contractor grading designation determined in accordance with the sum tendered or a value determined in accordance with Regulation 25 (1B) or 25(7A) of the Construction Industry Development Regulations, designation of **9 EP** class of construction work, are eligible to have their tenders evaluated.



- b) Joint Venture (JV)
 - Joint ventures are eligible to submit tenders subject to the following:
 - 1. every member of the joint venture is registered with the CIDB;
 - 2.the lead partner has a contractor grading designation of not lower than one level below the required class of construction works under consideration and possesses the required recognition status; and
 - 3. the combined Contractor grading designation calculated in accordance with the Construction Industry Development Regulations is equal to or higher than a Contractor grading designation determined in accordance with the sum tendered for a **9 EP** class of construction work or a value determined in accordance with Regulation 25(1B) or 25(7A) of the Construction Industry Development Regulations

 The tenderer shall provide a certified copy of its signed joint venture
 - The tenderer shall provide a certified copy of its signed joint venture agreement
- c) It is estimated that tenderers should have a CIDB contractor grading of 9EP. 8EP potentially emerging enterprises who satisfy criteria stated in the Tender Data may submit tender offers.

his is to certify that we
ave received Addendum 1 dated 13 March 2024
ENDERER
ATE:
/ITNESSES:1

.